FORM PTO-1594	08-23	-1999	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
1-31-92 WE 6- 59		## #1### #### #1### ####	Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings 000 V To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents an	10112	**************************************	original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):			ss of receiving party(ics):		
WHITTHKER CORPORATION A CAKIFORNIA CORPORATION 1955 N. SURVEYOR AVE SANT VALLEY . TA	TION	Name: ME G	LITT SAFETY SYSTEMS, INC.		
A CALIFORNIA CORPORATIO	91/	Internal Address:			
1955 N. SURVEYOR HIE - JA	93063		55 N. SURVEYOR AVE.		
Omorvioual(s)	ociation				
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State			<u> </u>		
OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	TYes ZNo	Individual(s) citizenship			
3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ General Partnership			
		Limited Partnership Corporation-State CALIFORNIA			
Assignment		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative			
Other		designation is attached:			
Execution Date: VULY 14, 1999		Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached? Yes No		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):			750 091		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark regis	759, 091 Stration No.(s) 813, 216		
	İ		1,403,879		
Additional numbers attached? Yes No					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of	applications and registrations involved:		
Name: DONALD E. NIST, K	PEG #18 422				
Internal Address:	,,	7. Total fee (37 CF)	R 3.41):\$ 90 3		
		Enclosed	SOE		
- 1110 - Turing and Page		Authorized	to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 1142 E - TIMBERRIDGE KOAD		8. Deposit account number: 23-2035			
City: <u>PRESCOTT</u> State: <u>AZ</u> ZIP <u>86303</u>		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
Donald & Mist Conaed & Nich 8/13/99					
Name of Person Signing DONALD E. NIST		Signature Date			
DONARO E. MISI		Total number	of pages comprising cover sheet:		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					
Do not detach this portion					
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:					
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231					
Public burden reporting for this s document to be recorded, including and completing and reviewing the sa to the U.S. Patent and Trademark O D.C. 2023 I, and to the Office of Man	sample cover she time for reviewin ample cover sheet Office. Office of h	eet is estimated to aveng the document and . Send comments regarderms.	gathering the data needed, arding this burden estimate , PK2-1000C, Washington,		

TRADEMARK REEL: 001946 FRAME: 0387

## U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Whittaker Corporation, with principal offices at 1955 N. Surveyor Ave., Simi Valley, CA 93063 owns all right, title and interest in and to the U.S. trademarks and registrations set forth in Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof and to the goodwill of the business associated herewith:

Whereas, Meggitt Safety Systems, Inc., a corporation of California, with principal offices at 1955 N. Surveyor Avenue, Simi Valley, CA 93063, hereinafter designated Said Assignee, desires to acquire said trademarks and registrations set forth in said Schedule A of this Assignment and the goodwill of the business associated therewith.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which from Said Assignee is hereby acknowledged, Whittaker Corporation hereby assigns to Said Assignee, as of the assignment date set forth below in this Assignment, all right, tide and interest to said trademarks and registrations listed in said Schedule A and the goodwill of the business associated therewith.

Whittaker Corporation

July 14, 1999

Assignment Date

By: Lynne M. O. Brickner

Vice President and General Counsel

TRADEMARK REEL: 001946 FRAME: 0388

## SCHEDULE A TO ASSIGNMENT BY WHITTAKER CORPORATION TO MEGGITT SAFETY SYSTEMS, INC.

## U.S. Trademark Registrations of Whittaker Corporation

Registration No.	Mark	Action Required	Date
759,071	ZERO-AIRE	Renewal	10/29/03
813,216	SEPARATE-AIRE	Renewal	08/16/06
1,403,879	QLN	Renewal	08/05/06

Page 1 of 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 001946 FRAME: 0389